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“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

February 2214 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:
Prayer Meetings

Sunday School (classes for all ages)
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)
Evening Service

Full Choir Practice after 6pm service

Wednesday:
Prayer Meetings

Men’s Prayer Meeting
Mid-Week Service
Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)

Teen & Adult Bible Study

Saturday:
Young Adults Activity (Soup Fest)

9:30 am

10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am

6:00 pm

9:00 am
5:30 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

6:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School = Sunday PM

Kristle H Joan LL
Desiree S James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth B
Lisa G Abbie B

Next Sun School: Kristle H, Barb W
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Debbie D

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Carol B Rebekah T
Hannah B Erica D
Sunday AM Wednesday
Victoria H Meg U
Rachel O Hannah B

Next Sunday AM:
Bobbie H & Renae G

The Fall

The Spirit of God came on Samson,
The Spirit of God came on Saul,
The Spirit of God came on David,
Yet these three men took a fall.

The filling of the Spirit is not perpetual,
It must be sought daily by all,
If we rely on past experience—

We set ourselves up for a fall.

- Pastor Art Kohl

The FBBC Mobile app
is available!

F3

Scan this QR code to find
it in the app store:

Upcoming Events

Next Sun, March 1 - Special
Administration Meeting after
6pm service. All corporate
members are encouraged to
attend.

Weds, March 4 - Missionary
Guest Jeremy Blanz (Costa
Rica), 6:30pm

Fri, March 6 - Newsletter
Day, 11am

also Fri, March 6 - Youth
Group Activity, 7pm

Sat, March 7 - Men’s
Breakfast, 9:30am

See the March calendar insert
for more details and events in
the coming month!

Missionary of the Week
Matthew & Hannah Frank

(Titus, Savannah, [
Timothy, Matthew <Jr.)

with Rock of Ages
Ministries
We have

supported them
since 2020
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