



**Faith Bible Baptist Church**  
 "To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ."  
 8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057  
 (716) 992-2091 - [www.fbbc.com](http://www.fbbc.com) - Pastor Chris Baran

## February 22<sup>nd</sup> 2026

Please pray for this weeks events:

### Sunday:

<b>Prayer Meetings</b>	<b>9:30 am</b>
<b>Sunday School</b> (classes for all ages)	<b>10:00 am</b>
<b>Morning Service</b>	<b>11:00 am</b>
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (downstairs)	11:00 am
<b>Evening Service</b>	<b>6:00 pm</b>
Full Choir Practice after 6pm service	

### Wednesday:

<b>Prayer Meetings</b>	<b>9:00 am</b>
Men's Prayer Meeting	5:30 pm
<b>Mid-Week Service</b>	<b>6:30 pm</b>
Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Teen & Adult Bible Study	7:00 pm

### Saturday:

Young Adults Activity (Soup Fest)	6:00 pm
-----------------------------------	---------

### Toddler Workers

<b>Sunday School</b>	<b>Sunday PM</b>
Kristle H Desiree S	Joan L James B
<b>Sunday AM</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
Melissa P Lisa G	Elizabeth B Abbie B
<i>Next Sun School: Kristle H, Barb W</i>	
<i>Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Debbie D</i>	

### Nursery Workers

<b>Sunday School</b>	<b>Sunday PM</b>
Carol B Hannah B	Rebekah T Erica D
<b>Sunday AM</b>	<b>Wednesday</b>
Victoria H Rachel O	Meg U Hannah B
<i>Next Sunday AM: Bobbie H &amp; Renae G</i>	

## The Fall

The Spirit of God came on Samson,  
 The Spirit of God came on Saul,  
 The Spirit of God came on David,  
 Yet these three men took a fall.

The filling of the Spirit is not perpetual,  
 It must be sought daily by all,  
 If we rely on past experience—  
 We set ourselves up for a fall.

- Pastor Art Kohl

### The FBBC Mobile app is available!



Scan this QR code to find  
it in the app store:



## Upcoming Events

**Next Sun, March 1** - Special Administration Meeting after 6pm service. *All corporate members are encouraged to attend.*

**Weds, March 4** - Missionary Guest Jeremy Blanz (Costa Rica), 6:30pm

**Fri, March 6** - Newsletter Day, 11am

**also Fri, March 6** - Youth Group Activity, 7pm

**Sat, March 7** - Men's Breakfast, 9:30am

*See the March calendar insert for more details and events in the coming month!*

### Missionary of the Week

**Matthew & Hannah Frank**

(Titus, Savannah, Timothy, Matthew Jr.)  
with Rock of Ages Ministries

We have supported them since 2020



